

Arrest Report

Arrest Report

ST AUGUSTINE POLICE DEPARTMENT 151 KING ST. ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32084

eport Date / T						-					10		C NI.		
eport Date / Time Report Number SAPDCHG0003626M						S	SAPD	230FF	Cad Numb -001991 0206898			ORREA	ficer Nar	ne	
riginating Age	ncy ORI	Occur Date	Time	Range		3	330	23CAL		sdiction					
L0550100	,	08/21/202	23 17:0	01:57 -											
BTS Number			Ot	her Numb	per				Cle	arance					
ocation of	Occurre	nce													
County		Location Typ	е		Locatio	on Descri	ption								
ST. JOHI	NS	PUBLIC PL	ACE		CASA	MONIC	CA								
treet Number	Street					Apt/Lot.	/Bldg	City					State	Zip Cod	de
5	CORDOV	A ST						SAIN	T AUGUS	STINE			FL	32084	
uspect						d									
First Name	е	Middle Nam	e I	Last Nam	ie	1	Suffix	F	Race	Sex	Heigi	ht \	Weight	Hair	Eyes
MAXWEI	LL	CROSBY	/	AZZARE	_			١	WHITE	MALE	504	1	0		
NI#	S	SN	Date o	of Birth	Age	ID Typ	pe Dr	rivers Li	cense or o	other ID	State	OCA /	Agency I	D	
JSO23MNI	013550		04/11	/1987	36		A	26454	3871310		FL				
ace of Birth:															
ddress RESIDENC	CE / 260 S/	AINT GEORG	GE ST	11, , FI	_ 3208	34 /									
rrest															
Arrest Date		Arrest L					1	Arrest L	ocation D	escription					
treet Number	3 5:20:55 F	PM PUBL	IC PLA	ACE		Apt/Lot	/Blda	County	1	Ci	tv		State	Zip Cod	de
		=				Aptilot	Diag					0.TINIE			
5	CORDOV	A ST						SI.J	OHNS	5	T AUGU	STINE	FL	32084	
harge :		ab and a second													
Counts	Charge									Bond Amount			m N- I		
1	877.03	3								\$0.0	00			No I	Bond
harge Degree	9					harge Lev									
					M	IISDEM	EANC	OR .							
						Arrest Offense Code									
	se Code														
General Offens					DI	ISTURB	BING	PEAC	E						
eneral Offens)				Di	ISTURE	BING	PEAC	E		-				
eneral Offens OMMITTEI harge Descri	ption	CE			Di	ISTURE	BING	PEAC	E						
General Offens COMMITTED Charge Descrip BREACH OF	ption THE PEA				D	ISTURE	BING	PEAC	E	7	-				
Seneral Offens COMMITTEL Charge Descrip BREACH OF Administrative	ption THE PEA Code - Desc				D	ISTURE	BING	PEAC	E	7					
COMMITTED Charge Descrip BREACH OF Administrative - Probable C	ption F THE PEA Code - Desc ause	cription	ind s	Wears						use to	heliev	e the	ahove	e -nameo	4
committee charge Descrip BREACH OF Administrative Probable C The under	ption F THE PEA Code - Description Fause rsigned The code with the code of the		ely id	dentifie	that	t there	is p	oroba n the	ble ca	day of	Augus	t, 202	23, at	approxin	nately

Page 1 of 3

Report Date / Time 8/21/2023 05:34 PM	Report Number		SAPE	Number/Cad N 0230FF0019 023CAD206	91 /	Reporting Office J CORREA	r Name			
Originating Agency ORI FL0550100	Occur Date Tin				Jurisdictio	n				
OBTS Number		Other Number			Clearance					
Did commit such ac decency, or affected conduct as to consti	the peace	e and quiet of	persons	s who ma	y witne	ess them, or eng	jaged	in such		
I know this to be truescene at Casa Moni I observed the defer speaker blasting mulighter Museum for Casa Monica, I obsetowards guests. I the causing several of the was scared the subbreach of peace credule to fear of the description. Citation No. Domestic Violence: Probation: [] Yes [] Nattachments, Stater	ca, standindant, weatsic and year moment erved the repoke their custor fect was grated inside fendant.	ng outside, stri aring nothing be elling. I attempte , before returned defendant yell sto management mers to be scale oing to get agg e and outside to s, Location:	pping hut his used to take ing backers at Cared for ressive the bus	nis clothes inderwear alk to him ck to the curse we sa Monic their safe with her iness, as Sexual Pes [x] No	s off ar , stand but he Casa Nords ou a and ety, and . She to custor	nd yelling at cust ding on the side e walked away, we Monica. Upon arr at loud, in an inti they advised me d the complainant old me that there mers were unabl	tomers walk h walking rival ba midatir the s at advis e was	s. Upon arrival, oling a ground the ack at the ag manner ubject was sed me she a definite		
Jail Booking Facility										
Booking Date/Time	Booking Cour			UNTY JAIL				Facility Phone		
Booking Facility Location 3955 LEWIS SPEEDWAY	ST. AUGUS	TINE, FL 32084			Воо	king Number	3 - 4	1378		
Booking Comments	01375	5504	54 8	2958						
Court					0					
Court County		ourt Location	NAVAN CT	ALICHETIN	E EL 00	NDA 20084				
ST. JOHNS	4	010 LEWIS SPEED	Court F		E, FLOR	Court Appereance Date	/ Time	Court Fine		
ST JOHNS COUNTY COL	JRT			819-3600		, ,				
Comments			1							
Officer Name		Involvement On R	eport /			Officer Agency				
Rank / ID #	2025	Reporting Ro				Org/Unit OLICE DEPARTMEN	Т			
PATROLMAN	2963			SAPD\PATROL						

Report Date / Time	Report Number			Case Number/C	ad Number	Reporting Officer Name		
8/21/2023 05:34 PM	SAPDCHG00	03626M		SAPD23OFF0 SJSO23CAD2		J CORREA	A	
Originating Agency ORI FL0550100	Occur Date Tim 08/21/2023 1			500	Jurisdiction			
OBTS Number		Other Num	ber		Clearance	Clearance		
		A TOWN TO SELECT						
The undersigned cert committed violation(s)								
Reporting Officer								
Officer Name	Office	Rank	Officer ID N			efore me, the undersign		
J CORREA	PATR	OLMAN	2963	This the	. <u>21</u> day of _	Hugust 2	2023	
Officer Agency				DEPUT	Y OF THE COUR	RT, NOTARY OR LAW E	NFORCEMENT	
ST AUGUSTINE POLIC	DE DEPARTMEN	IT	2013		Sep. J.	Dalag	en 3520	
Officer Signature	M	~	2963					
No Bill / Petition	O Issue Warran	t (Prosecution	n Approved				
					Signature of Assista	ant State Attorney	Date	



FIBRS Incident Report

ST AUGUSTINE POLICE DEPARTMENT 151 KING ST. ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32084

			I= .												- T			
Report Date / T 8/21/2023 5:3		M	SAPD:		ber FF00199	1 (01)	S	APD	230FF	AD Numb 001991 / 206898	- 1	eporting ATROL				-	RREA	Name
Originating Age FL0550100	ency OR	I			Agency D 5:01:57		Occu	cur Date Range 21/2023 17:01:57 -				Jurisdiction				Status	nce: ARR	
Offense Descri	ption																	
1604 DISORI	DERLY	COND	UCT															
								-										CV-CASE-VALUE - NAT-OLD
	· • ·																	
County County	S)	Location	n Type			Location	n Doc	crinti	on									
County Location Type ST. JOHNS INCIDENT LOCATION				CASA														
Street Number	Street	IIIOIDE	-141 200	, A 11		ОЛОЛ	1010		/Lot/Bldg	City			State	Zip C	ode F	Phone	Number	Ext.
95		OVA S	т					,,,,,	200 Diag	SAIN			FL	3208		110110	TTUINDE!	LAC.
Person: SUS	SPECT																	,
First Name		Mic	ddle Name	9	Last Nam	ie			ix Race		Se	ex	Height		Weigl	ht	Hair	Eyes
MAXWEL	L	CF	ROSBY	AZZARE		LLO	LLO			WHITE	M	ALE	504		0			
MNI#		SSN		Date	e of Birth	Age	ID T	уре	Drivers	License of	or oth	er ID	State	OCA	/ Age	ncy ID)	
SJSO23MNIC	13550			04/	11/1987	36			A2645	4387131	0		FL				=	
Place of Birth:		, ,																
Addresses																		
Residence	/ 260 S	AINT (GEORGE	ST	11, FL 3	2084 /												
Person: CO	ΜΡΙ ΔΙ	ΝΔΝΤ																
First Name			ddle Name	9	Last Nam	ie.		Suff	fix	Race	Se	ex	Heigh	t	Weigl	ht	Hair	Eyes
AMY			ISAN		VICCAR					WHITE		EMALE			130		BROWN	BROWN
MNI#		SSN	, or all	Date	of Birth	Age	ID T	ype		License				_		ncy ID		BROWN
SJSO18MNIO	45874	3314			08/1983	40	E	ype	CONTRACT PROPERTY	1783748		erib	FL	OCA	Age	iicy iL		
Place of Birth:	140014	, ,		0170	30/1303	140	_		V 2000	1700740	-		11.2					
Residency		, ,								WII	hin S	State		-	-			
Addresses																		
• / 225 MILL	LN UN	IT 103,	SAINT	AUG	USTINE,	FL 320	084 /											
Charge																		
Counts	Charge	!					Ar	rest (Offense	Code Des	cription	on						
1	877.03									PEACE								
Charge Degree				Cha	rge Level								Gene	eral O	ffense	Code		
S					DEMEA	NOR								MIT				
Charge Descrip	tion												301					
BREACH OF		EACE																

Narrative: PROBABLE CAUSE

Report Date / Time	Report Number	Report Case/CAD Number	Reporting Officer Rank / ID	Reporting Officer Name
8/21/2023 5:34:57 PM	SAPD23OFF001991 (01)	SAPD23OFF001991 / SJSO23CAD206898	PATROLMAN / 2963	J CORREA
Originating Agency ORI	Reported to Agency Date	Occur Date Range	Jurisdiction	Status: CLOSED
FL0550100	8/21/2023 5:01:57 PM	08/21/2023 17:01:57 -		Clearance: ARREST
Offense Description 1604 DISORDERLY CONDU	ст			

		NE NEGLES DE LES SELECTIONS DE L'ANNE DE								
Narrative Date/Time	Narrative Synopsis									
8/21/2023 5:43:38 PM										
Reporting Officer		Officer Rank	Officer ID No	Officer Org/Unit						
J CORREA		PATROLMAN	2963	SAPD\PATROL						
Officer Signature		Officer Agency								
				N A DI HANNESSON NI KON						
The undersigned certifies and swears that there is probable cause to believe the above-named defendant, who was positively identified by FL DL on the 21st day of August, 2023, at approximately 5:20 [] A.M. [x] P.M. at 95 Cordova St within St. Johns County, violated the law and did then and there: Did commit such act as is of a nature to corrupt the public morals, or outrage the sense of public decency, or affected the peace and quiet of persons who may witness them, or engaged in such conduct as to constitute a breach of the peace or disorderly conduct, contrary to F.S. 877.03. I know this to be true based on my observations. I arrived on scene for the report of a male causing a scene at Casa Monica, standing outside, stripping his clothes off and yelling at customers. Upon arrival, I observed the defendant, wearing nothing but his underwear, standing on the sidewalk holing a speaker blasting music and yelling. I attempted to talk to him but he walked away, walking around the Lighter Museum for a moment, before returning back to the Casa Monica. Upon arrival back at the Casa Monica, I observed the defendant yell several curse words out loud, in an intimidating manner towards guests. I then spoke to management at Casa Monica and they advised me the subject was causing several of their customers to be scared for their safety, and the complainant advised me she was scared the subject was going to get aggressive with her. She told me that there was a definite breach of peace created inside and outside the business, as customers were unable to enter or exit due to fear of the defendant.										
Citation No.										
Domestic Violence: []										
Probation: [] Yes [x] No If yes, Locati		tor: [] Yes [x]	No							
English: [x] Yes [] No De										
Attachments, Statements: [] Traffic Ci	itations: [] DUI: []									
Narrative: INITIAL										
	Narrative Synopsis									
8/21/2023 6:32:15 PM										
Reporting Officer		Officer Rank	Officer ID No	Officer Org/Unit						
J CORREA		PATROL MAN	2963	SAPD\PATROI						

Report Date / Time	Report Number	Report Case/CAD Number	Reporting Officer Rank / ID	Reporting Officer Name
8/21/2023 5:34:57 PM	SAPD23OFF001991 (01)	SAPD23OFF001991 /	PATROLMAN / 2963	J CORREA
		SJSO23CAD206898		
Originating Agency ORI	Reported to Agency Date	Occur Date Range	Jurisdiction	Status: CLOSED
FL0550100	8/21/2023 5:01:57 PM	08/21/2023 17:01:57 -		Clearance: ARREST
Offense Description				
1604 DISORDERLY CONDI	JCT			

Officer Signature	Officer Agency
	ST AUGUSTINE POLICE DEPARTMENT

On 8/21/23 I responded to the area of 95 Cordova in reference to a suspicious male, who was causing a disturbance. While en route I was advised by dispatch that the subject had previously been trespassed from the business, and was outside stripping down to his underwear, blasting music from a speaker.

Upon my arrival, I made contact with the suspect, who was wearing nothing but his boxers, holding a speaker playing music. I asked him what he was doing, and he just began yelling and was not making any sense. The subject kept rambling, and walked away, toward the Lightner Museum. I observed the subject then walk into the Lightner property and get into the fountain out front. Due to their being a sign about not getting in the fountain, the decision was made to trespass the suspect from the property. I entered the courtyard area of the Lightner to make contact with the subject again, and found him laying on top of a chained off tombstone. I advised him that he was being trespassed from 75 King Street, and he needed to leave, which he did.

At this time, I observed the subject walk back toward the Casa Monica, stopping at the corner and yelling curse words about how the turpentine in the paint was going to kill him. He continued on, and stood in front of the business, again yelling out curse words and random things.

I made contact with the security supervisor for the Casa Monica, Amy Viccari. Ms. Viccari advised me that the subject was causing a scene, and causing her customers to feel extremely uncomfortable. She advised me that she believes the peace of the business had been breached by the subject being out front, because customers, as well as herself, were scared that the subject may do something hostile or aggressive. She also told me that she observed several customers move from their patio tables to tables inside due to the subject causing a disturbance outside.

At this time, I placed the suspect under arrest for Disturbing the Peace, and transported him to the jail without incident. While en route to the jail, the suspect told me that it was his goal to cause a disturbance in front of the business, because they trespassed him from there and did not want his money. He stated that since he's being arrested for causing a disturbance, he must have succeeded. He and his belongings were turned over to the jail. No further patrol functions at this time. My body worn camera was active for the duration of this call.

Report Date / Time	Report Number	Report Case/CAD Number	Reporting Officer Rank / ID	Reporting Officer Name
8/21/2023 5:34:57 PM	SAPD23OFF001991 (01)		PATROLMAN / 2963	J CORREA
		SJSO23CAD206898		
Originating Agency ORI	Reported to Agency Date	Occur Date Range	Jurisdiction	Status: CLOSED
FL0550100	8/21/2023 5:01:57 PM	08/21/2023 17:01:57 -		Clearance: ARREST
Offense Description				
1604 DISORDERLY CONDU	СТ			

Sup#	Officer Name Sup # Rank / ID #		Involvement On Report / Reporting Role	Officer Agency Org/Unit
01	J CORREA PATROLMAN	2963	REPORTING OFFICER	ST AUGUSTINE POLICE DEPARTMENT SAPD\PATROL

	aw, on the below date		reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendant, as listed in the narratives associated with this report:
Officer Name	Office Rank	Officer ID No	Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority
J CORREA	PATROLMAN	2963	This the day of,,
Officer Agency			DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT
ST AUGUSTINE POLICE DE	EPARTMENT		OFFICER
Officer Signature			



ST. JOHNS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE AZZARELLO, MAXWELL CROSBY Rooking Information



				Ъ	Joking Info	mano) II		
High	Profile	Suicio	dal	Escape Risk	☐Hold For:		8		
Booking	g#: S	SJSO23	JBN0(04378 M	NI: SJSO23M	NI013550	Cell: S	SJSO* BK	G*003*001
Address:	260	SAINT	GEOR	GE ST APT.	11 SAINT AUGU	JSTINE,FL	32084		
Phone: ((516)9	65-9618	DOI	8: 04/11/1987	BIRTHPLA	CE: LOS	ANGELES,,C	A	
CITIZEN	NSHIP	P :			FBI	POB: CA	MARITAI	STATUS:	Unmarried
RACE:		EX:	HGT:	WGT	: HAIR:		EYES:	SSN:	~
W	N	1	5'04"	0	BRO		BLU		
FBI:				SID:		DL : A26	4543871310		STATE: FL
Ir	nmate	Phone F	PIN::						
Occupati	ion:			Emplo	yer: UNEMPL	OYED	Ph	one:	
Booked:	8/21/2	23 17:46		Booked B	v: ANGUS, DA	AWN MAI	RGURITE		
Released	:			Searched	By: OLSON, DA	VID A			
				Photo By:	NEWTON, J	OSEPH C	2		
				Print By:	NEWTON,				
• I ui	nderstand	d that my ph	none/cante	en passcode are c	s to be released or mail onfidential and created l passcode. SJSO is not	by me. I will no	t share this number	with anyone. I an	n fully responsible for all

Inmate Signature	Officer Signature	Witness Signature



ST. JOHNS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE AZZARELLO, MAXWELL CROSBY

Case/Charge Report



SJSO23JBN004378

SJSO23MNI013550

SJSO* BKG*003*001

Court Case Num	ber:			
Arrest Informati	on:			
Arrest: SAPD	CHG0003626M Offense:	SAPD23OFF001991	OBTS: 5504042958	
Agency: ST.	AUGUSTINE POLICE DEPA	RTMENT Officer: C	ORREA, JONATHAN E	No: SAPD17PER000081
Bond Informatio	n:			
Court:		Bond: LEO	\$500.00	
Comments:				
Sentence Informa	ation:			
Gain Time Start: -	☐ Work Time ☐ Disabilit Length		DOC	
CTS: -	Credit:		Worked: -	
End: -	Served		Worked.	
Charges:	Served			
Counts: 1	Statute: 877.03	Bond:\$500.00	Charge Code:DISTURB	ING PEACE
Status: PENI	30000000000000000000000000000000000000		Charge Description:BREACH OF THE PEACE	
Comments:			enange Description.Bit.	STEET OF THE FERREL

	T 01			
Inmate Signature		With	ness Signature	
		Off. G.		
		Officer Sig	nature	